
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 2292, G.P.O.
Telephone No. 70-999.
Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington,

JULY 10, 1953

CONTENTS
Editorial ~ °
Letters from Listeners =

Class-conscious New Zealand-
etfs .
Command Performance of
"Gloriana"’ ~

Is the N.Z, Hames In-efficient? : » s

Shepherd’s Calendar «
Radio Review
Books . ° "
Coming Round the Bend ~-

Family Villainy + ° rs

Films *
Crossword Buse ~

Another em of ne andGus"
Mina Foley for
Second Link with "Irmelin’"
New Recordings *
Eve at the University
Journey to Dovedale ~«

Ask Aunt Daisy ‘
Open Microphone

Page

a

Op

7

8
9
10-11
12-13-14
14
15
16-17
17

18
19
19
20-21
21
21
22-23
24-25

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Mon. to Sun., July 13-19) =

2/-47/

SUBSCRIPTIONS
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including
postage): Great Britain and British Countries,
ae Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),/-.

|

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).— lt idin advance at any Money Order PostTwelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/-, :RENEWALS.= Two weeks’ notice of re-newal is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new and
the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES
Terms on application to the Advertising
Manager, "New Zealand Listener,’ Box 2292,
G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

MIRACLE OF Foot
New!EASE!
Dr. Scholl' $ AIR-PILLOINSOLES
made from soit genuine
LATEXFOAM: Slipneatly into
your shoe; give You air-cush-
lonedcomfortfrom toe IOheel,
giveYouamazingwalkingease1
Washable; hygienic; odourless:
ChemistsandShoeScoresevery-
where. Geryourstoday!
Dr. Scholl'$Shops: 419
HAM: 3a Col"wood St. LR:Hutt 291 High Sc
HAST. 402 H'taunga St: BLEN: 10George St:NEWPLY: 52QueenSt: NELSON 247Hardy St.WANG: 192 Vic: Ave. CHCH: 123 Cashel Sta
PALM:N:136B'dway: TIm:Cnr.George&Sophia:Weton: 9 WillisSt. Dunedin 20MorayPlace:

DScholls
AIR-PILLOINSOLES

FlyingtoUSS.A.andCANADA?
SEE EUROPE on your way byKangarooService

Stop-oversat NoExtraAirFare
Spendextradayson
stop-overs in any
port of call at no
extraairfare. Even
before you arrive in
Europe, there's So
much to see and doZin Australia,Singapore,Ceylon,Cairo or Beirut. You can buy

fascinating souvenirs with con-
venient currency coupons.

ChoiceofThree
Departure Points
Start you journey
from Auckland, or
WellingtonorChrist-
church. Almost daily TEAL
services connect all three cities
with QANTAS-B.O.A.C. "Kanga-7Too Service.

SixServicesWeekly
from Sydney AllEuropeand Britainare easy to see on yourway

Six de-luxe en- to North America when you fy the world's most
gined Constellations colourful skyway via Australia,the East and the
leaveSydneyweekly Mediterranean on the "Kangaroo" Route with
for Europe linking QANTAS-B.O.A.C_
with daily B.o.A.C: Inonly 3 days1if you wish to fy"express9} fromTrans-Atlantic air New Zealand yqu can be in Rome, Zurich orservices. Frankfurttoenjoyathrillingsight-seeingadventure.QANTAS-B.OA.C. service aloft

and on thegroundis incomparable. See Paris cityofgaiety and fashion London
You enjoy fine food, dinnerwines, colourfulwithpageantry. Thenfly inluxurywith
refreshments,transportandaccom- B.OA.C. across the Atlantic. Your Travel Agent
modationatnightstops allatn0 can book you on one ticketall the way toU.SA: OI
extra cost: Canada and return.

KNZBQANTASANDBOA�
QANTAS EMPIRE AIRWAYS LIMITED in parallel with BRITISH OVERSEAS AIRWAYS CORPORATIONand Tasman EmpireAirways Limited

Reservationsand Inquiries: TEAL Auckland; Wellington and Christchurch and leading travel agents throughoutNew Zealand:


