LISTENER Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD

Every Friday

Price Fourpence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1. Box 2292, G.P.O. Telephone No. 70-909, Telegraphic Address: "Listener," Wellington.

JULY 10, 1953

CONTEN	TS				Page	e
Editorial	-	•	-	-	4	
Letters f.	$rom_{-}Li$	stene	rs -	-	5	
Class-con	scious i	New	Zeala	nd-		
ets -	-	-	-	-	6	
Command "Gloria		formi -	anc o -	of -	7	
Is the l		ouse	wife	In-		
e fficien	-	-	-	-	8	
Shepherd	's Cale:	ndar	-	-	9	
Radio R	eview	-	•		10-11	
Books	-	-	-	-	12-13-1	4
Coming i	Round	the l	Bend	-	14	
Family V	illainy/	•	-	-	15	
Films	-	-	-	-	16-17	
Crosswore	l Puzz	le	-	-	17	
Another Helping of "Me and						
Gus"	•	-	-	-	18	
Mina Fol	ey for .	Dune	din	-	19	
Second 1	ink w	ith '	'Irmei	'n'	19	
New Rec	ordings	; -	•	_	20-21	
Eve at th	he Univ	ersit	y •	-	21	
Journey .	to Dov	edal e	-	-	21	
Ask Aun	t Daisy	, -	-	-	22-23	
Open Mi	cropho	ne	_		24-25	
•	•					

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Mon. to Sun., July 13-19 - 27-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS

OVERSEAS. — Twelve months (including postage): Great Britain and British Countries, 21/-; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.), 24/-.

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).—It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 20/-; six months, 10/-.

RENEWALS. -- Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks notice required. Please give both the new and the old address.

ADVERTISING RATES

Terms on application to the Advertising Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 2292. G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.

NEW! MIRACLE OF FOOT

Dr. Scholl's AIR-PILLO INSOLES
— made from soft genuine
LATEX FOAM. Slip neatly into
your shoe, give you air-cushlened comfort from toe to heel,
give you amazing walking ease!
Washable, hygienic, odourless,
Chemists and Shoe Stores everywhere. Get yours today!



MAM. 3a Col'wood St. LR. HUTT 291 High St. HAST. 402 H'toungd St. BLEN. 10 George St. NEW PLY. 52 Queen St. NELBON 247 Hordy St. WANG. 192 Vic. Ave. CHOH. 123 Cashel St. PALM. N. 136 B'dway. TIM. Cnr. George & Sophia. WQTON. 9 Willis St. DUNEDIN 20 Morey Place.

D' Scholl's

Flying to U.S.A. and CANADA?

SEE

EUROPE

on your way by Kangaroo Service

Stop-overs at No Extra Air Fare



Spend extra days on stop-overs in any port of call at no extra air fare. Even before you arrive in Europe, there's so much to see and do

—in Australia, Singapore, Ceylon, Cairo or Beirut. You can buy fascinating souvenirs with convenient currency coupons.

Choice of Three Departure Points

Start you journey from Auckland, or Wellington or Christ-church. Almost daily TEAL services connect all three cities with QANTAS-B.O.A.C. "Kangaroo" Service.



Six Services Weekly from Sydney

Six de-luxe 4 engined Constellations leave Sydney weekly for Europe linking with daily B.O.A.C. Trans-Atlantic air services.

QANTAS-B.O.A.C. service aloft and on the ground is incomparable. You enjoy fine food, dinner wines, refreshments, transport and accommodation at night stops—all at no extra cost.



All Europe and Britain are easy to see on your way to North America when you fly the world's most colourful skyway — via Australia, the East and the Mediterranean — on the "Kangaroo" Route with QANTAS-B.O.A.C.

In only 3 days—if you wish to fly "express" from New Zealand—you can be in Rome, Zurich or Frankfurt to enjoy a thrilling sight-seeing adventure. See Paris—city of gaiety and fashion... London—colourful with pageantry. Then fly in luxury with B.O.A.C. across the Atlantic. Your Travel Agent can book you on one ticket all the way to U.S.A. or Canada and return.

QANTAS AND B.O.A.C

KNZ

QANTAS EMPIRE AIRWAYS LIMITED in parallel with BRITISH OVERSEAS AIRWAYS CORPORATION and Tasman Empire Airways Limited

Reservations and Inquiries: TEAL Auckland, Wellington and Christchurch and leading travel agents throughout New Zealand.